Brice v. Life Insurance Company of North America et al

O 0 1y A W N

NN NN N NN NN e e e R et el e e ped
0 3 AN L A W N = DO O N Yy i R W N = O

Case3:10-cv-04204-JSW Document54  Filed09/24/12 Pagel of 3

SEANP. NALTY (SBN 121253)

Email: Sean.Nalty@wilsonelser.com

SHEENA V. JAIN (SBN 251912)

Email: Sheena.Jain@wilsonelser.com

WILSON, ELSER, MOSKOWITZ,
EDELMAN & DICKER LLP

525 Market Street, 17th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105-2725

Telephone:  (415) 433-0990

Facsimile: (415) 434-1370

Attorneys for Defendants,

LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA;
CIGNA GROUP INSURANCE COMPANY;

NORTHWEST AIRLINES LONG TERM DISABILITY PLAN;
DELTA AIRLINES LONG TERM DISABILITY PLAN

DAVID M. LILIENSTEIN (SBN: 218923)
Email: david@dllawgroup.com

DL LAW GROUP

345 Franklin St.

San Francisco, CA 94102

Telephone:  (415)392-2289

Facsimile: (415) 358-8484

SALLY M. HARMS (SBN: 129844)
Email: sallybrice@gmail.com
PMB133

80 Cabrillo Hwy N

Half Moon Bay, CA. 94019
Telephone:  (650) 726-8558
Facsimile: (650) 726-8558

Attorneys for Plaintiff,
CHARLES STEVEN BRICE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
CHARLES STEVEN BRICE Case No. CV10-4204 JSW
Plaintiff, STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH
PREJUDICE AND [PROPOSEP] ORDER
vs. THEREON ‘

LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH | Action Filed: August 17,2010
AMERICA,; CIGNA GROUP INSURANCE
COMPANY; NORTHWEST AIRLINES
LONG TERM DISABILITY PLAN; DELTA
AIRLINES LONG TERM DISABILITY
PLAN, and DOES 1 THROUGH 10, inclusive,

Defendants.

1

Doc. 55

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE AND [PROPOSEB}ORDER THEREON

937489.1 Case No.: CV10-4204-ISW

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2010cv04204/231954/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2010cv04204/231954/55/
http://dockets.justia.com/
http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2010cv04204/231954/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2010cv04204/231954/55/
http://dockets.justia.com/

=]

10
11
.12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24.

25
26
27
28

- IR B e R - o

Case3:10-cv-04204-JSW Document54  Filed09/24/12 Page?2 of 3

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, by and between the parties to this action, plaintiff

Charles Steven Brice and Defendants Life Insurance Company of North America, Cigna Group

Insurance Company, Northwest Airlines Long Term Disability Plan, and Delta Airlines Long

| Term Disability Plan, through their respective attorneys of record, that the above-entitled action,

and all claims for relief therein, shall be dismissed with prejudice pursuant to Federal Rule of

Civil Procedure 41(a), with each party to bear its own costs and attorneys’ fees.

Dated: September 24, 2012

By:
Dated: September 24, 2012

By:
Dated: September 24, 2012

By:

WILSON, ELSER, MOSKOWITYZ,
EDELMAN & DICKER LLP

/s/ Sean P. Nalty
SEAN P. NALTY
SHEENA V. JAIN
Attorneys for Defendants,
LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF
NORTH AMERICA; CIGNA GROUP
INSURANCE COMPANY; NORTHWEST
AIRLINES LONG TERM DISABILITY
PLAN; DELTA AIRLINES LONG TERM
DISABILITY PLAN

DL LAW GROUP

/s/ David M. Lilienstein
DAVID M. LILIENSTEIN
Attorney for Plaintiff,
CHARLES STEVEN BRICE

PMB133

/s/ Sally M. Harms
SALLY M. HARMS
Attorney for Plaintiff,
CHARLES STEVEN BRICE .

937489.1

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE AND [PROROSER] ORDER THEREON

Case No.: CV10-4204-JSW




O 0 ~N A B W N e

NONON NN N NN R e e s R ke R e
60 J N R W N e OO e N Y Nt R W N = O

Case3:10-cv-04204-JSW Document54  Filed09/24/12 Page3 of 3

Dated:

[PROPOSEDTORDER

The parties having stipulated that the above-entitled action, and all claims for relief therein,

shall be dismissed with prejudice pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a), with each

party to bear its own costs and attorneys’ fees.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Septembel4 2012

3

937489.1

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PRETUDICE AND [PREPOSEP] ORDER THEREON
Case No.: CV10-4204-J1SW






