1	SEAN P. NALTY (SBN 121253)							
2	Email: Sean.Nalty@wilsonelser.com SHEENA V. JAIN (SBN 251912)							
	Email: Sheena.Jain@wilsonelser.com							
3	WILSON, ELSER, MOSKOWITZ, EDELMAN & DICKER LLP							
4	525 Market Street, 17th Floor							
5	San Francisco, CA 94105-2725 Telephone: (415) 433-0990							
6	Facsimile: (415) 434-1370							
0	Attorneys for Defendants,							
7	LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA; CIGNA GROUP INSURANCE COMPANY;							
8	NORTHWEST AIRLINES LONG TERM DIS							
9	DELTA AIRLINES LONG TERM DISABILI	TY PLAN						
	DAVID M. LILIENSTEIN (SBN: 218923)							
10	Email: david@dllawgroup.com DL LAW GROUP							
11	345 Franklin St.							
12	San Francisco, CA 94102 Telephone: (415) 392-2289							
13	Facsimile: (415) 358-8484							
	SALLY M. HARMS (SBN: 129844)							
14	Email: sallybrice@gmail.com PMB133							
15	80 Cabrillo Hwy N							
16	Half Moon Bay, CA 94019 Telephone: (650) 726-8558							
17	Facsimile: (650) 726-8558							
	Attorneys for Plaintiff,							
18	CHARLES STEVEN BRICE	•						
19	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT						
20	NORTHERN DISTRI	ICT OF CALIFORNIA						
21	CHARLES STEVEN BRICE	Case No. CV10-4204 JSW						
22	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE AND [PROPOSED] ORDER						
23	vs.	THEREON						
24	LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA; CIGNA GROUP INSURANCE	Action Filed: August 17, 2010						
25	COMPANY; NORTHWEST AIRLINES							
26	LONG TERM DISABILITY PLAN; DELTA AIRLINES LONG TERM DISABILITY							
	PLAN, and DOES 1 THROUGH 10, inclusive,							
27	Defendants.							
28								
	1 STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE AND [PROPOSED] ORDER THEREON							
	937489.1 Case No.: CV10-4204-JSW							

,	IT IS WEDERY STIPLILATED by and between the parties to this action plaintiff							
1 2	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, by and between the parties to this action, plaintiff							
	Charles Steven Brice and Defendants Life Insurance Company of North America, Cigna Group							
3	Insurance Company, Northwest Airlines Long Term Disability Plan, and Delta Airlines Long							
4	Term Disability Plan, through their respective attorneys of record, that the above-entitled action,							
5	and all claims for relief therein, shall be dismissed with prejudice pursuant to Federal Rule of							
6	Civil Procedure 41(a), with each party to bear its own costs and attorneys' fees.							
7 8 9	Dated: September 24, 2012		WILSON, ELSER, MOSKOWITZ, EDELMAN & DICKER LLP					
10		Ву:	/s/ Sean P. Nalty SEAN P. NALTY					
11			SHEENA V. JAIN Attorneys for Defendants,					
13			LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA; CIGNA GROUP					
14			INSURANCE COMPANY; NORTHWEST AIRLINES LONG TERM DISABILITY					
15			PLAN; DELTA AIRLINES LONG TERM DISABILITY PLAN					
16								
17	Dated: September 24, 2012		DL LAW GROUP					
18								
19		By:	/s/ David M. Lilienstein DAVID M. LILIENSTEIN					
20			Attorney for Plaintiff, CHARLES STEVEN BRICE					
21			D) (D) 102					
22	Dated: September 24, 2012		PMB133					
23		D	/s/ Sally M. Harms					
24.		By:	SALLY M. HARMS					
25			Attorney for Plaintiff, CHARLES STEVEN BRICE					
26			·					
27								
28								
	STIPLILATION OF DISMISSAL WITH	2 PREJUD	DICE AND [PROPOSED] ORDER THEREON					
	937489.1 Case No.: CV10-4204-JSW							

1	PROPOSED ORDER								
2	The parties having stipulated that the above-entitled action, and all claims for relief therein,								
3	shall be dismissed with prejudice pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a), with each								
4	party to bear its own costs and att	tomeys' fees.							
5	IT IS SO ORDERED.			-					
6	Dated: September 24	_, 2012	Jeff	us White	_				
7		,	HONOYABL United States	FIEFFREY S. WHIT	E				
8				J					
9									
10									
11									
12									
13									
14									
15									
16									
17									
18									
19			•	·					
20									
21									
22									
23									
24									
25									
26									
27									
28			3						
	CONTRACT A COLONIA OF DIGNATI	OCAT BUTTING	TIMINE AND DOOR	OCEDI ODDED TIEDEC	NT.				